
LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

THUNDER VALLEY MOTOCROSS PARK - LAKEWOOD, CO

ROUND 3 OF 12 - JUNE 2, 2012

250 Motocross

TOYOTA THUNDER VALLEY NATIONAL

OVERALL RESULTS

POS. # NAME BIKE MOTO 1 FINISH MOTO 2 FINISH POINTS M1 START M2 START QUALIFIED

1 20 Justin Barcia Honda CRF250R 1 2 47 1 1 3

2 12 Blake Baggett Kawasaki KX 250F 3 1 45 8 5 2

3 70 Ken Roczen KTM 250 SX-F 2 4 40 2 2 4

4 17 Eli Tomac Honda CRF250R 4 3 38 13 8 1

5 38 Marvin Musquin KTM 250 SX-F 5 5 32 4 4 5

6 37 Malcolm Stewart KTM 250 SX-F 8 6 28 10 9 6

7 956 Blake Wharton Suzuki RMZ 250 6 9 27 3 7 12

8 58 William Hahn Honda CRF250R 10 7 25 18 6 8

9 19 Kyle Cunningham Yamaha YZ 250F 9 10 23 9 10 10

10 57 Jake Canada Honda CRF250R 7 14 21 11 12 17

11 9 Ivan Tedesco Kawasaki KX 250F 14 8 20 7 3 11

12 23 Gareth Swanepoel Yamaha YZ 250F 13 13 16 20 19 15

13 44 Jason Anderson Suzuki RMZ 250 12 15 15 16 13 9

14 51 Travis Baker Honda CRF250R 16 12 14 15 14 7

15 126 Hunter Hewitt Suzuki RMZ 250 15 16 11 19 20 21

16 136 Jessy Nelson Honda CRF250R 22 11 10 12 11 16

17 30 Alex Martin Honda CRF250R 11 39 10 17 15 14

18 404 Zack Freeberg KTM 250 SX-F 17 19 6 24 22 20

19 96 Kyle Peters YZ 250F 20 17 5 5 16 18

20 715 Phillip Nicoletti CRF250R 27 18 3 6 17 23

21 84 Kellian Rusk Honda CRF250R 18 21 3 14 18 13

22 211 Tevin Tapia KTM 250 SX-F 19 36 2 21 23 25

23 93 AJ Catanzaro KTM 250 SX-F 40 20 1 23 25 19

24 244 Ryan Zimmer Honda CRF250R 21 24 0 22 24 22

25 166 Dakota Tedder Kawasaki KX 250F 25 23 0 34 30 24

26 918 Michael Akaydin Kawasaki KX 250F 26 26 0 27 28 29

27 133 Myles Tedder Kawasaki KX 250F 24 33 0 25 21 35

28 884 Kerim Fitz-Gerald KTM 250 SX-F 31 27 0 38 29 32

29 670 Dylan Schmoke Kawasaki KX 250F 28 30 0 29 38 28

30 535 Joey Peters Yamaha YZ 250F 23 35 0 26 35 27

Barcia - (M1) Hahn - (M2) Meterman Holeshot:

Barcia - 16, Baggett - 10, Barcia - 6Laps Led:
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1 Kawasaki KX 250F  7.5  23  1.8 0 1.7 3 1 139Blake Baggett

2 Honda CRF250R  6.8  30  3.3 1 2.8 1 1 123Justin Barcia

3 KTM 250 SX-F  3.5  12  3.2 0 3.0 0 0 120Ken Roczen

4 Honda CRF250R  12.3  26  2.2 0 3.8 2 1 117Eli Tomac

5 KTM 250 SX-F  5.8  0  5.2 0 7.0 0 0 84Marvin Musquin

6 Suzuki RMZ 250  6.8  6  10.8 0 7.7 0 0 82Blake Wharton

7 Honda CRF250R  19.2  0  8.7 1 9.2 0 0 71William Hahn

8 Yamaha YZ 250F  13.5  0  10.5 0 10.2 0 0 65Kyle Cunningham

9 Honda CRF250R  13.7  0  11.5 0 10.7 0 0 62Jake Canada

10 Kawasaki KX250F  14.8  0  11.2 0 11.0 0 0 61Ivan Tedesco

11 Suzuki RMZ 250  9.3  0  9.8 0 12.2 0 0 54Jason Anderson

12 Honda CRF250R  13.5  1  13.2 2 13.2 0 0 48Jessy Nelson

13 Honda CRF250R  15.5  0  12.0 0 13.8 0 0 43Travis Baker

14 Yamaha YZ 250F  18.3  0  15.3 0 16.8 0 0 42Gareth Swanepoel

15 Suzuki RMZ 250  19.8  0  16.0 0 11.3 0 0 40Martin Davalos

16 KTM 250 SX-F  8.8  0  17.2 0 21.3 0 0 38Malcolm Stewart

17 KTM 250 SX-F  18.1  0  24.0 0 18.9 0 0 35Zack Freeberg

18 Yamaha YZ 250F  13.3  0  15.5 0 18.3 0 0 27Kyle Peters

19 Yamaha YZ 250F  23.1  5  26.7 0 22.1 1 0 27Joey Peters

20 Suzuki RMZ 250  19.8  0  19.5 0 16.8 0 0 25Hunter Hewitt

June 02, 2012 page 118:03:33


